Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MEMORANDUM 2018 JAN 29 AM 9: 59

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

OFFICE OF THE

TO:

Chairman Phil Mendelson, Council of the District of Columbia

Nyasha Smith, Secretary, Council of the District of Columbia

FROM:

Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie

RE:

Written Consent to Shorter Notice for Committee on Business and Economic Development Additional Meeting to Consider PR22-0596, the "Director of the Department of Small and Local Business Kristi C. Whitfield Confirmation

Resolution of 2018" on January 29, 2018 at 10:15 a.m. in Room 123

DATE:

January 29, 2018

Pursuant to Council Rule 430(b), four members of the Committee on Business and Economic Development agree, in a written record, to the shorter notice circulated on Saturday, January 27, 2018 for an additional meeting to consider PR22-0596, the "Director of the Department of Small and Local Business Kristi C. Whitfield Confirmation Resolution of 2018" at 10:15 a.m. in Room 123.

Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie

Councilmember Charles Allen

Councilmember Anita Bonds

Councilmember Jack Evans

Councilmember Vincent Gray

Council of the District of Columbia
COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MEETING AGENDA
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20004

COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. McDuffie, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR22-0596, the "Director of the Department of Small and Local Business Development Kristi C. Whitfield Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

Monday, January 29, 2018, 10:15 a.m. Room 123, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- III. NEW BUSINESS

Consideration and Vote on:

- 1. PR22-0596, the "Director of the Department of Small and Local Business Development Kristi C. Whitfield Confirmation Resolution of 2018"
- IV. ADJOURNMENT